
Appenidx D3 - Comparison of Population v's usage metrics for all Libraries (by Care Community)

Care Community Wards within Care Community
Fixed Library 

Sites

Population 

(2021 census)

Library sites per 

10k population

Final CEC staffed 

hours*

Staffed hours 

per 10k 

population

Total Members 

(Sept 23 - Sept 

24)

Members (as CE 

residents)

% Total 

Members as CE 

residents

CE Members v's 

total CC 

population

Total Active 

Members (Sept 

23 - Sept 24)

Active Members 

v's total CC 

population

0.444 NA 13.755 NA NA NA NA NA 15.49%

Bollington** 32.5

Disley** 14.5

Poynton 36

Congleton 37

Holmes Chapel 32.5

Crewe

Crewe Central, Crewe East, Crewe North, 

Crewe South, Crewe St Barnabas, Crewe 

West, Leighton, Shavington, Willaston & 

Rope, Wistaston, Wybunbury wards

Crewe** 88,000 0.114 46.5 5.284 17,217 16,387 95.18% 18.62% 6,997 7.95%

Alderley Edge** 14.5

Handforth** 14.5

Wilmslow 37

Knutsford High Legh, Knutsford, Mobberley wards Knutsford 22900 0.437 33 14.410 7,051 6,293 89.25% 27.48% 3,464 15.13%

Macclesfield 

Broken Cross and Upton, Gawsworth, 

Macclesfield Central, Macclesfield East, 

Macclesfield Hurdsfield, Macclesfield South, 

Macclesfield Tytherington, Macclesfield 

West, Prestbury and Sutton wards

Macclesfield 

(Prestbury not 

considered)

61700 0.162 39 6.321 19,715 18,656 94.63% 30.24% 8,908 14.44%

Nantwich and Rural

Audlem, Bunbury, Nantwich North and 

West, Nantwich South and Stapeley and 

Wrenbury wards

Nantwich** 35300 0.283 41 11.615 11,694 11,044 94.44% 31.29% 5,661 16.04%

Sandbach 33

Middlewich 28.5

Alsager 33

* Final CEC staffed hours includes any existing/proposed top up funded time via local councils 

(denoted by SITE NAME**)

19,491 24.35% 9,47518,089 92.81% 12.75%12.719

18.63%

Averages

11,231

13,530

14,431

85.88%

91.12%

89.86%

6,928

7,249

7,451

28.136

17.866

13.693

23.48%

15.46%

13,078 38.07%

14,849 34.78%

29.94%16,059

Alsager, Brereton Rural, Haslington, 

Middlewich, Odd Rode, Sandbach Elworth, 

Sandbach Ettiley Heath and Wheelock, 

SMASH 74300 0.404

1.017

0.514

0.622

Bollington, Disley and Poynton

Bollington, Disley, Poynton East and Pott 

Shrigley and Poynton West and Adlington 

wards.

29,500

Alderley Edge, Chelford, Handforth, 

Wilmslow Dean Row, Wilmslow East, 

Wilmslow Lacey Green and Wilmslow West 

and Chorley wards

48200
Chelford, Handforth, Alderley 

Edge and Wilmslow (CHAW)– 

Congleton and Holmes Chapel
Congleton East, Congleton West, Dane 

Valley wards.  
38,900


