Appenidx D3 - Comparison of Population v's usage metrics for all Libraries (by Care Community)

Care Community	IWards within Care Community	Fixed Library Sites	Population (2021 census)	Library sites per 10k population	Final CEC staffed hours*	Staffed hours per 10k population	Total Members (Sept 23 - Sept 24)	Members (as CE residents)	% Total Members as CE residents	CE Members v's total CC population	Total Active Members (Sept 23 - Sept 24)	Active Members v's total CC population
Averages				0.444	NA	13.755	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	15.49%
Bollington, Disley and Poynton	Bollington, Disley, Poynton East and Pott Shrigley and Poynton West and Adlington wards.	Bollington** Disley** Poynton	29,500	1.017	32.5 14.5 36	28.136	13,078	11,231	85.88%	38.07%	6,928	23.48%
Congleton and Holmes Chapel	Congleton East, Congleton West, Dane Valley wards.	Congleton Holmes Chapel	38,900	0.514	37 32.5	17.866	14,849	13,530	91.12%	34.78%	7,249	18.63%
Crewe	Crewe Central, Crewe East, Crewe North, Crewe South, Crewe St Barnabas, Crewe West, Leighton, Shavington, Willaston & Rope, Wistaston, Wybunbury wards	Crewe**	88,000	0.114	46.5	5.284	17,217	16,387	95.18%	18.62%	6,997	7.95%
Chelford, Handforth, Alderley Edge and Wilmslow (CHAW)—	Wilmslow Dean Row, Wilmslow East, Wilmslow Lacey Green and Wilmslow West and Chorley wards	Alderley Edge**	48200	0.622	14.5	13.693	16,059	14,431	89.86%	29.94%	7,451	15.46%
		Handforth** Wilmslow			14.5 37							
Knutsford	High Legh, Knutsford, Mobberley wards	Knutsford	22900	0.437	33	14.410	7,051	6,293	89.25%	27.48%	3,464	15.13%
Macclesfield	Broken Cross and Upton, Gawsworth, Macclesfield Central, Macclesfield East, Macclesfield Hurdsfield, Macclesfield South, Macclesfield Tytherington, Macclesfield West, Prestbury and Sutton wards	Macclesfield (Prestbury not considered)	61700	0.162	39	6.321	19,715	18,656	94.63%	30.24%	8,908	14.44%
Nantwich and Rural	Audlem, Bunbury, Nantwich North and West, Nantwich South and Stapeley and Wrenbury wards	Nantwich**	35300	0.283	41	11.615	11,694	11,044	94.44%	31.29%	5,661	16.04%
SMASH	Alsager, Brereton Rural, Haslington, Middlewich, Odd Rode, Sandbach Elworth, Sandbach Ettiley Heath and Wheelock,	Sandbach Middlewich Alsager	74300	0.404	33 28.5 33	12.719	19,491	18,089	92.81%	24.35%	9,475	12.75%

<sup>\*</sup> Final CEC staffed hours includes any existing/proposed top up funded time via local councils (denoted by SITE NAME\*\*)